

# ASX Announcement 28th September 2023

## **Placement and Entitlement Offer Timetable**

Jayride Group Limited (ASX:JAY) ("Jayride" or the "Company") the world leading online travel marketplace for airport transfers refers to its announcement today confirming it is conducting a \$400,000 ("Placement") and is launching a non renounceable entitlement offer to shareholders to raise up to an additional \$2.2 million ("Entitlement Offer" and together "the Offer") for a total of up to \$2.6 million in total funds.

The Company confirms the indicative timetable for the Placement and Entitlement Offer as follows. This timetable is indicative only and subject to further change.

Announcement of the Entitlement Offer and Placement	Thursday, 28 September 2023
New Shares quoted on an "Ex" basis	Tuesday, 3 October 2023
Record date for eligibility under the Entitlement Offer (7.00pm Sydney Time)	Wednesday, 4 October 2023
Issue of New Shares under the Placement	Thursday, 5 October 2023
Lodgement of Entitlement Offer Booklet with ASX Offer Invitation despatched to Eligible Shareholders Opening date of the Entitlement Offer	Monday, 9 October 2023
Last day to extend the Entitlement Offer closing date	Wednesday, 18 October 2023
Entitlement Offer closes (5.00pm Sydney Time)	Monday, 23 October 2023
Unless otherwise determined by ASX, New Shares under the Entitlement Offer quoted on a deferred settlement basis from market open	Tuesday, 24 October 2023
Results of the Entitlement Offer announced Issue of New Shares under the Entitlement Offer Lodgement of Appendix 2A	Monday, 30 October 2023



#### For more information please contact

#### **Sonny Didugu**

Company Secretary corporate@jayride.com

ASX release authorised by Sonny Didugu, Company Secretary, Jayride Group Limited.

### **About Jayride Group Limited (ASX:JAY)**

Jayride Group is the world's leading publicly listed airport transfers marketplace, where travellers compare and book rides around the world. With Jayride, travellers can compare and book with 3,700+ ride service companies, servicing 1,600+ airports in 110+ countries around the world which cover 95% of world airport trips, including across the Americas, Europe, Middle East, Africa, Asia and the Pacific.

The Jayride platform aggregates ride service companies and distributes them to travellers at Jayride.com, AirportShuttles.com, and via travel brand partners including other technology platforms, online travel agencies, travel management companies, and wholesalers. These travel brands implement Jayride APIs to sell door-to-door ride services that build traveller confidence and grow their core travel business.

Founded in 2012, Jayride Group is a global remote-first company incorporated in Australia and listed on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX:JAY).

For more information, please visit www.jayride.com